Employer business demography: active enter prises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters;
Year : Last 1Year(2020)

Y ear

All legal forms

Legal Form

Industry, construction and

services except insurance
activities of holding companies

Aggregate level 1

Nb. of active enterprisesin t

Nb. of employeesin the active
enterprisesin t

Nb. of personsemployed in the
activeenterprisesin t

Number of births of enterprisesin
t

Nb of employeesin the population
of birthsin t

Nb. of personsemployed in the
population of birthsin t

Number of deaths of enterprisesin
t

Nb. of employeesin the population
of deathsin t

Nb. of personsemployed in the
population of deathsin t

Limited liability company

Industry, construction and
Services except insurance
activities of holding companies
B-N_X_K642: Business
economy except activities of
holding companies
148.340

2.240.669

2.391.124

4.697

587

Industry, construction and
services except insurance
activities of holding companies

2020

All legal forms

Partner ship and other legal forms

Industry, construction and
Services except insurance
activities of holding companies
B-N_X_K642: Business
economy except activities of
holding companies
13.656

105.353

132.637

933

1.860

3.726

289

Industry, construction and
services except insurance
activities of holding companies

Sole proprietor

Industry, construction and
services except insurance
activities of holding companies
B-N_X_K®642: Business
economy except activities of
holding companies
23411

45.306

68.717

928

613

Industry, construction and
services except insurance
activities of holding companies

All legal forms

Industry, construction and
services except insurance
activities of holding companies



