Employer business demography: active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters:

Year: Last 1 Year(2020)

Year	2020						
All legal forms Legal Form Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies Aggregate level 1	All legal forms						All logal forms
	Limited liability company		Partnership and other legal forms		Sole proprietor		All legal forms
	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies B-N_X_K642: Business economy except activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies B-N_X_K642: Business economy except activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies B-N_X_K642: Business economy except activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies	Industry, construction and services except insurance activities of holding companies
Nb. of employees in the active enterprises in t	2.240.669		105.353		45.306		
Nb. of persons employed in the active enterprises in t	2.391.124		132.637		68.717		
Number of births of enterprises in t	4.697		933		928		
Nb of employees in the population of births in t			1.860				
Nb. of persons employed in the population of births in t			3.726				
Number of deaths of enterprises in t	587		289		613		
Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t							
Nb. of persons employed in the population of deaths in t							

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)